The State of New HampshifY 2715 art 9:19 DAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

NHDES

f’(~
TN

Thomas S. Burack, Commissioner

May 27, 2015

Her Excellency, Governor Margaret Wood Hassan
and the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

Authorize the Department of Environmental Services to reimburse Eugene Forbes, Burlington, VT (VC# 261259)
for moving expenses associated with relocation from Burlington, Vermont to New Hampshire, in an amount not
to exceed five thousand dollars ($5,000.00), effective upon Governor and Council approval. 100% General
Funds.

Funding is available in the account as follows.
FY 2015
03-44-44-442010-1000-020-500219 $ 5,000
Dept of Environmental Services, Pollution Control Program, Current Expenses

EXPLANATION

Under the Department of Administrative Services, Manual of Procedures, section Adm311.08 (dated March 1984)
the policy is that “...moving expenses may be authorized by the governor and executive council, based on a
recommendation from the appointing authority that the payment of such moving expenses is essential in order to
recruit to professional positions.” While recruiting for the position of Director of the Water Division, the
Department of Environmental Services negotiated with Eugene Forbes with regard to payment of moving
expenses required to move from his home in Burlington, Vermont to a new residence in New Hampshire. Mr.
Forbes was subsequently appointed to the Director position with the understanding that reimbursement for
moving expenses would be provided for up to a maximum of $5,000.00.

In accordance with Section Adm311.08, Mr. Forbes was asked to obtain three estimates for moving from licensed
movers as provided below:

Booska World Wide Moving & Storage - $7,345.30
Action Moving & Storage - $5,600.15
Chase — Allied Van Lines - $10,018.08

Based on the estimates obtained, it is requested that reimbursement of moving expenses be approved up to a
maximum amount of $5,000.00

We respectfully request your approval.

JKrtnsiregt /‘%ﬁ«/ﬁ»@ Aearr—

Thomas S. Burack, Commissioner

DES Web site: www.des.nh.gov
P.O. Box 95, 29 Hazen Drive, Concord, New Hampshire 03302-0095
Telephone: (603) 271-3503 ¢ Fax: (603) 271-2867 * TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964



WORLDY

S

ESTIMATE/ORDER FOR SERVICE

World Wide Moving & Storage
180 Flynn Avenue, Burlington, Vermont 05401
Phone: 802-864-5115/800-649-3185 Fax: 802-864-5444

April 19, 2015 Job Order #33799

SHIPPER INFORMATION:

Name: Judy Forbes
Address: 230 Van Patten Parkway
City/Statc/zip  Burlington

VT 05401

Name: Judy Forbes
Address:

City/State/ Concord NH 03303

SHIPMENT INFORMATION & SCHEDULE — Individual

| Tariff: N400

Weight 12,278  CUFT: 1754  Packing Date Pickup 05/28/2015
Date(s):
Visual Survey If no, Delivery -
Waiver Date(s):
SIT Charges: Amount Quantity Rate Totals
1. SIT Pick up / delivery 12,2781bs. $1,081.74
2. SIT Valuation (based on number of days in 12,278Ibs. $124.00
storage) /s
3. SIT Insurance surcharge 12,2781bs, w \‘\Ib\ $43.27
4. SIT Fuel Surcharge A $75.72
S. SIT First Day Unloading and receiving into $405.98
storage
6. SIT Additional days SIT $438.67
INTERSTATE CHARGES: % of trans P —
Transportation: 05401 to 03303 QS,GZS.SZ
Fuel Surcharge: Updated the first Tuesday of the month 7% $253.79
Item 60 - Property & Casualty Adjustment 4% $145.02
Item # 135 Origin o “p210.16
ltem #135 Destination J oS YT $21548
L

FULL VALUE PROTECTION: Deductibles options are available see Insurance attachment

FVP declared $75,000.00  Deductible FVP O . $620.00

Packing charges: QTY Unit cost | Total

Dish Pack 0 $44.62 $0.00

1.5cuft 0 $10.57 $0.00

3.0cuft 0 $16.08 $0.00

45cuft 1 §19.45 $19.45

6.0cuft 0 $22.32 $0.00

65cufl 0 $25.51 $0.00

Wardrobe 0 $22.70 $0.00

Mirror 2 $38.75 $77.50

Crib 0 $11.42 $0.00

Single 0 $19.23 $0.00

Double $19.60 $0.00

King/Queen 0 $31.78 $0.00

King/Single 0 $0.00 $0.00

Mattress Bag 0 $0.00 $0.00 .

Packing total $96.95
TOTAL ESTIMATED CHARGES: ! $7,345.30

5175 92wy
MC 437707 ICC 786533 -, .




‘MOVING

& STORAGE 165 Shunpike Rd Williston, VT 05495 802 -864-4556
Non Binding - Household Goods Transportation Estimate
Estimate Reference # 2646 [ 4/9/2015
Estimated By: Nate LaFountain Email: geneforbes@comcast.net Tariff ALLV 2A
Shipper: Judy Forbes Account. Postcard APN Number:
Origin 230 Van Patten Parkway Burlington vT 05408
Destination Will Adivse Concord NH 03303
Phone: (802} 238-5679
Pack Date(s) Local Pick up Date AVL Load Date(s} Delivery Date(s)
- 05/28/2015 5128/2015 - 5/28/2015 713012015 - 8/4/2015
Estimated Weight: 12,621 pounds | Miles: 149 P
Transporiation. Based on 12,621 pounds or a minimum of 5,000 pounds (whichever is greater) { 3390650)
Fuel Surcharge —$21.31
Insurance Surcharge $156.26
. . Based on FVP 500 with a declared value of Interstate $431.00
Valuation Charges: | 26 090 00 Local $0.00
Origin Charges Destination Charges
Origin Charges $318.02
Destination Charges < $314.23
- iy
Interstate Lat?or. T \:‘6' 3275.51 $45.64
Packing / Unpacking Charge (See Packing Material: $252.74
Detail below) Labor: $0.00
Local $0.00
Material: $0.00
Crating / Uncrating Charge (See Crating Interstate $0.00 $0.00
Detall below) Local $0.00 $0.00
Debris Removal Service $0.00
Extra Pickup / Delivery $0.00 $0.00
Shuttie $0.00 $0.00
Local pick-up $0.00
Extra Labor Charges $0.00 $0.00
Waiting Time $0.00 $0.00
Special Labor $0.00 $0.00
Self-storage Pickup / Delivery $0.00 $0.00
Overtime Load / Unioad $0.00 $0.00
Bulky Handling Charge $87.92
Third Party Charges (See attached Table) $0.00
Storage-in-Transit {See altached Storage-In Transit Detail) $3,849.186
Storage 0 $0.00
Warehouse Handling $0.00
Total Miscellaneous Charges $130.00
Service Management Fee $0.00
Total Charges $ 10,018.08

Note: This estimate is a Non Binding on Chase Moving and Storage/Aliied Van Lines and you, except that if it appears that you have tendered additional
household goods or require additional services not identified in this estimate. All charges to be paid in U.S. funds by major credit card, cash, postal money

order; or cashier's check payable to Alfied Van Lines.

Shipper Signature:

Date:

Locally owned and operated mover since 1908.

LIED

Premier Agent for Aliied Van Lines Since 1940 US DOT Number: 07623£




STANDARD ESTIMATE -

ATLAS REGISTRATION NQO.

ok
/\ NON B' ND'NG Agtion Moving & Storage, Inc.
359 Jasper Mine Ra.
ATLAS VAN LINES, INC,
Atl as. Cofchester, VT 05446
4 1212 ST. GEORGE ROAD, P.0. BOX 509 (802) 833-1234 www actionmovingvl.com
EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47703-0509 Carl Laroe - Qwner
U.S. DOT No. 125550  (800) 252-8685 / (812) 424-2222 PO, NUMBT e
Customer  Forbes, Judy Consignee  Forbes, Judy
Custorner Email judybugforoes @comcast net Streel Address
Street Address 230 Van Patlen Parkway City/Stale/Zip  Concord, NH 03301
CiniQingelZin  Rurdingtan, WY 05408 ) Tounty _ Phoazs
Counly Chitlenden ~ Phones Mobile: 8022385679
Tarift:  ATVL1000 Miles: 146 Pricing Option: BLD158 Pack Dales fo e
Effective Daler  4/14/2015 Minimum Weight: 2,000 Ciscount Level: 58.00% Load Dates  5/27/2015 to 52712015
Estimate Dale:  4/14/2015 Eslimated Weight: 11,200 Storage Discount: 0.00% Defivery Dates to
Packing Option: [:] None D Fult Pack Custom Pack Unpacking Option: [] None D Ful Unpack B] Custom Unpack
Additional information: Welght Net Charges
Federat regulations require that wo provide you with a Packing Service: $177.66
reasanably accurln aalimate of costs. Since sether you non Unpacking Service: 4719
wa are gwate of all pogsible conditions at desknalion, these P 9 $47.
are i eharges thal will be added 1o the folal charges should Transportation Services: Transportation {Linehaul). 11,800 $3,845.97
these sarvices be tequired. §f theso sanaces must be provided .
due to mpracticabin operations, as defined in Allas’ tariffs, Fuel Surcharge: 11,800 $230.76
eharges for Moso Servies (Subient o covtain o) will be dus Insurance Surcharge: 11,900 $153.84
at delivery, See Terms and Conditions below for more :
intormation. Origin Service Charge 11,900 $181.43
Additional Services: Weight Net Charges Destination Service Charge 11,900 $178.43
Other:
Accessarial Service (see attached): $30.85
it Tys bt SATEAT Redinatin
Bagrarcn hargas.
Valuation Charges: Full Value Protection: Lump Sum $75,000 or per pound Welght Net Charges
Deductiole [] Nome [} $250 [ $500 11,200 $694.00
SIT Valuation: 11,200
Advanced Charges:
TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Fun chinges cakulated for your shigepent, Dased an gctual weight s Storage-ln-Translt-Serviae:
services, will b those oppoanig s ANAS" tarilts appdicabla o the tsasportation. These tinal chiiges ooy 1st Day Sicrage
axcoed the approximale costs appearing in your eshimate This et i nol blediey upoe Aas asd the y ge-
chaigs shown ane the approxiniate charges 1o be assessed tor e sondcos kluntificd in this gglimate. M Additionat days (days):
firne of dalivory. yous nray anl be requiredt 10 pay more than 110% of fhe estimated Intal charges plus i
= Al chmges lor adddivest services ted inchudid a1 s ostionste that oy toviostod after the Wl ol Cartage toifrom Warehouse:
ladirgy is geocuted; and,
«  Chiges lor widiomg servees miedred duo 3o impmctioable operations, an defioed i Atlas” farilf Fue! Surcharge:
{whach inchudds deslinatics shuttte service or unanticipated destinalinn ST, subject 1o a sutimun of .
15% of all ol charges. due ol ditivry Insurance Surcharge:
You wilt e billed for any balanes i pxoess of githar the 1I0% or e 15% attor dafivery and yeu are
abfigated to poy the baldes. Al chianges i b pakd b U5 fundy by eash; postd monay ordoe; enstiier’s
oF approved personst check payable fo Aflax Van Vines: Amarncan Dxpauss, Discoser, MasterCan o
Viga eluirgg eords
Total Charges $5,600.15
Facknowledgy recept of this estenale antd Tos Feady to Mo brochun
4 %
Allas Agant  Action Moving & Storage, Inc. Agent Code No. 0042 Custumer Signakure Dale -
Agent Ropresentative  Carl Laroe - Owner CodeNo. ¢ /) {rj)
\
GOPY 1 (CRIGINALY - RATING & DISTRIBUTION COPY 2 - CUSTOMER CORPY COPY 3 - BOOKING AGENT COPY 4 - PVO

Altashel Esiimate 528574 Carl Laroe - Owaer, NAC, 4/14/2015 §:35 AM

Page 1ol 2



